Arcelia II
FEATURES
LINEAR VAPOR TIGHT LUMINAIRE
Integrated bi-level dimming control and
occupancy sensor
Dimming 5-100%, 0-10 V
Flicker free
Power adjustable between four wattages

Luminaire weight: 2.4 lbs
*Accessories sold separately.
ORDERING EXAMPLE: BSL-VP12-AX4-3000K-120
FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS
FIXTURE TYPE FIXTURE NAME & LENGTH CCT SELECTABLE
STANDARD
BEAM ANGLE
BSL-VP[XX]
AX2 (2' model)
AX4 (4' model)
AX8 (8' model)
3000 K
3500 K
4000 K
5000 K
120
LENGTH
STANDARD POWER
SELECTABLE OPTIONS
AX2 (2' model)
12 W
18 W
25 W
30 W
AX4 (4' model)
15 W
24 W
30 W
40 W
AX8 (8' model)
45 W
60 W
70 W
80 W
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE*
Suspension kit
Emergency battery backup, integrated or
external driver available for field installation.
OTHER FIXTURE INFORMATION
Input voltage: 100-120 Vac or 100-347 Vac
Current: 50/60 Hz
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 3
WARRANTY
Big Shine LED products are covered by a five-year limited warranty
against defects in materials. A fixture is considered defective if 10% or
more of the LED fixture’s components have failed. Visit our website to
learn more about our product warranty: bigshineled.com/resources.
Covered Under Warranty:
Warranty Length: 5 years from purchase date (or installed date in some cases)
Coverage: Manufacturer defects in materials
Repair or Replacement: Big Shine LED may determine to repair or replace the product.
Not Covered Under Warranty:
Damage caused by misuse, accidents, weather, improper installation, or unauthorized repairs.
Using the product for something other than its intended purpose.
Visit our website to read the terms and conditions of our product warranty at bigshineled.com/resources.
How to Submit a Warranty Claim:
To submit a warranty claim, visit our website at bigshineled.com or contact us at (845) 444-5255.
Implementing a preventative maintenance plan helps ensure optimal performance and longevity of LED
lighting systems through regular inspections and upkeep. Here are some steps to take to keep LED lighting
systems in good working condition, prevent malfunction, and extend their lifespan.
I. Maintenance schedule: The frequency of maintenance tasks will depend on the specific lighting system, its
environment, and usage. As a general rule, LED fixtures should be inspected and cleaned at least once every
six months. Tasks should be performed more frequently in high-traffic areas or in environments with excessive
dust and debris.
II. Record keeping: It is also important to keep accurate records of all maintenance tasks performed on the
lighting system. This information can be used to track the performance of the system, identify any trends or
patterns, and schedule future maintenance tasks.
For a more detailed preventative maintenance plan, visit the Resource Center in our website at
bigshineled.com/resources.
LED PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255